
KV Christmas Cup 2023

Category: Poussines
D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 PREAT Alya  (152) Gymnos Charleroi
3.200 8.600 2.300 7.500 2.600 8.250 3.000 8.350

43.800
0.000 11.800 0.000 9.800 0.000 10.850 0.000 11.350

2 DE OLIVEIRA SCHOLTES Hanna (27) Le Réveil Bettembourg 1
2.000 8.600 2.900 8.350 3.200 7.850 2.900 8.000

43.800
0.000 10.600 0.000 11.250 0.000 11.050 0.000 10.900

3 BORACCHI Beatrice (144) Casati Arcore 1
2.000 9.000 2.800 7.650 3.400 7.800 3.500 7.300

43.450
0.000 11.000 0.000 10.450 0.000 11.200 0.000 10.800

4 HELMUS Fiene (71) Bosan Turnacademie
1.600 8.700 2.200 7.400 3.200 8.550 3.200 7.600

42.450
0.000 10.300 0.000 9.600 0.000 11.750 0.000 10.800

5 ST MAARTEN Jenna (74) Bosan Turnacademie
1.600 9.050 2.100 7.600 2.800 8.100 2.800 8.300

42.350
0.000 10.650 0.000 9.700 0.000 10.900 0.000 11.100

6 MUYLKENS Lore (131) DE GYMPIES (Keerbergen)
1.600 8.400 3.000 7.250 3.000 7.850 2.700 8.400

42.200
0.000 10.000 0.000 10.250 0.000 10.850 0.000 11.100

7 DEMEYER Amélie (130) DE GYMPIES (Keerbergen)
1.600 9.150 2.500 7.600 2.800 6.950 2.700 8.850

42.150
0.000 10.750 0.000 10.100 0.000 9.750 0.000 11.550

8 RONCHI Vittoria (145) Casati Arcore 1
2.000 8.400 3.100 7.300 2.900 7.450 3.200 7.050

41.400
0.000 10.400 0.000 10.400 0.000 10.350 0.000 10.250

9 DYAB Raya (166) CEP Strassen
1.600 8.950 2.300 7.300 2.900 8.100 2.400 7.650

41.200
0.000 10.550 0.000 9.600 0.000 11.000 0.000 10.050

10 MUHAREM Sara (77) Pro Patria Zoetermeer
1.600 8.900 2.300 7.100 3.000 7.300 2.800 8.150

41.150
0.000 10.500 0.000 9.400 0.000 10.300 0.000 10.950

11 PIETERSE Jools (72) Bosan Turnacademie
1.600 8.900 1.700 6.850 3.000 7.850 2.700 8.200

40.800
0.000 10.500 0.000 8.550 0.000 10.850 0.000 10.900

12 MALBRANCKE Mya (155) Gymnos Charleroi
1.600 8.750 2.100 7.300 2.700 7.650 2.700 7.600

40.400
0.000 10.350 0.000 9.400 0.000 10.350 0.000 10.300

13 ARMENI Nicoline (160) S.G. Housen
1.600 8.750 2.000 7.050 2.800 7.600 2.900 7.650

40.350
0.000 10.350 0.000 9.050 0.000 10.400 0.000 10.550

14 RIBEIRO ALVES Luna (134) L’Etoile Rumelange
2.000 8.450 2.800 7.700 2.400 7.100 3.000 7.900

40.350
1.000 9.450 0.000 10.500 0.000 9.500 0.000 10.900

15 LEJEUNE Melina (5) Volontaires Dison/Evolution Gym Club
1.600 8.950 2.300 6.450 3.200 7.250 3.000 7.350

40.100
0.000 10.550 0.000 8.750 0.000 10.450 0.000 10.350

16 SELVAIS Lucie (56) ABC GYM Dinant
1.600 8.800 2.200 7.350 2.400 7.300 2.900 7.450

40.000
0.000 10.400 0.000 9.550 0.000 9.700 0.000 10.350

17 SAERENS Mirte (132) DE GYMPIES (Keerbergen)
1.600 8.450 2.200 6.800 2.300 6.800 2.700 8.600

39.450
0.000 10.050 0.000 9.000 0.000 9.100 0.000 11.300

18 HELMUS Jolie (73) Bosan Turnacademie
1.600 9.250 2.200 6.100 2.500 6.500 3.000 8.200

39.350
0.000 10.850 0.000 8.300 0.000 9.000 0.000 11.200

19 DENEUBOURG Alice (153) Gymnos Charleroi
1.600 8.400 2.800 7.100 3.000 6.800 3.100 6.550

39.350
0.000 10.000 0.000 9.900 0.000 9.800 0.000 9.650

20 SMEITINK Lisa (94) De Hazenkamp/TTA 1
1.600 8.650 2.300 6.250 2.400 7.950 3.200 6.800

39.150
0.000 10.250 0.000 8.550 0.000 10.350 0.000 10.000



21 NOSBUSCH Jill (84) Nordstad Turnveräin
2.000 8.750 2.200 6.750 2.700 6.800 2.700 7.150

39.050
0.000 10.750 0.000 8.950 0.000 9.500 0.000 9.850

22 KELLETER Eloise (4) Volontaires Dison/Evolution Gym Club
1.600 8.450 1.700 5.300 3.100 7.950 3.000 7.700

38.800
0.000 10.050 0.000 7.000 0.000 11.050 0.000 10.700

23 JANKOTOVA Klara  (119) GYMPRA - Gymnasticka Akademie Praha 
1.600 8.550 2.200 7.600 2.400 4.900 2.700 8.400

38.350
0.000 10.150 0.000 9.800 0.000 7.300 0.000 11.100

24 BECKER Nova (85) Nordstad Turnveräin
2.400 8.350 2.000 6.800 2.800 7.100 2.800 5.900

38.150
0.000 10.750 0.000 8.800 0.000 9.900 0.000 8.700

25 FIASSE Lina (57) ABC GYM Dinant
1.600 8.400 2.100 6.350 2.600 6.800 2.700 7.650

38.100
0.100 9.900 0.000 8.450 0.000 9.400 0.000 10.350

26 RIBEIRO DA SILVA Sara (135) L’Etoile Rumelange
1.600 8.200 2.100 6.700 2.300 6.950 1.700 7.850

37.400
0.000 9.800 0.000 8.800 0.000 9.250 0.000 9.550

27 CRIVALLI Melissa (143) Casati Arcore 1
1.600 7.600 2.500 5.650 3.200 7.450 3.100 6.150

37.250
0.000 9.200 0.000 8.150 0.000 10.650 0.000 9.250

28 SCHROOTS Feline (75) Bosan Turnacademie
1.600 8.900 1.400 6.300 2.800 6.800 2.700 8.450

36.950
0.000 10.500 2.000 5.700 0.000 9.600 0.000 11.150

29 RONKAR Sienna (22) Le Réveil Bettembourg 2
1.600 8.800 2.000 5.500 2.300 7.400 1.100 7.950

36.650
0.000 10.400 0.000 7.500 0.000 9.700 0.000 9.050

30 ROHMANN Inez (25) Le Réveil Bettembourg 2
1.600 7.800 2.000 6.650 2.800 6.400 1.700 7.700

36.650
0.000 9.400 0.000 8.650 0.000 9.200 0.000 9.400

31 WEENING Suus (100) De Hazenkamp/TTA 2
1.600 8.250 1.800 5.000 2.600 7.300 3.000 7.000

36.550
0.000 9.850 0.000 6.800 0.000 9.900 0.000 10.000

32 TONDT Lya (167) Mierscher Turnverain
1.600 8.400 2.200 6.550 2.100 5.350 2.900 7.300

36.400
0.000 10.000 0.000 8.750 0.000 7.450 0.000 10.200

33 CABETE REIS Elaya (24) Le Réveil Bettembourg 2
1.600 8.450 2.000 5.300 2.800 7.250 1.200 7.750

36.350
0.000 10.050 0.000 7.300 0.000 10.050 0.000 8.950

34 PERUZZETTO Marisol (142) Casati Arcore 1
1.600 8.100 2.000 7.200 3.000 5.000 2.100 7.350

36.250
0.000 9.700 0.000 9.200 0.100 7.900 0.000 9.450

35 KERKHOF Roos (99) De Hazenkamp/TTA 2
1.600 8.350 2.300 5.250 3.100 5.600 2.200 7.350

35.650
0.000 9.950 0.000 7.550 0.000 8.700 0.100 9.450

36 BOCK Mylie (23) Le Réveil Bettembourg 2
1.600 9.150 2.000 6.500 2.300 4.300 1.200 8.300

35.350
0.000 10.750 0.000 8.500 0.000 6.600 0.000 9.500

37 INGLESE Lilou  (154) Gymnos Charleroi
0.000 0.000 2.800 7.600 2.200 8.300 2.900 8.050

31.850
0.000 0.000 0.000 10.400 0.000 10.500 0.000 10.950

38 BAUM Nayla (26) Le Réveil Bettembourg 1
1.600 8.700 2.100 7.350 2.500 6.900 0.000 0.000

29.150
0.000 10.300 0.000 9.450 0.000 9.400 0.000 0.000

Category: Benjamines
D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 MONKUNAITE Ausra (88) Nordstad Turnveräin
2.000 8.750 3.600 7.700 3.600 8.050 3.200 8.350

45.250
0.000 10.750 0.000 11.300 0.000 11.650 0.000 11.550

2 LINDERHOF Arwen (158) Gym Club Malmedy
3.400 8.350 3.600 7.300 3.800 7.250 3.300 7.650

44.650
0.000 11.750 0.000 10.900 0.000 11.050 0.000 10.950

3 REMY Elena (156) Gymnos Charleroi
3.200 8.450 2.500 7.650 3.300 8.200 2.800 8.450

44.550
0.000 11.650 0.000 10.150 0.000 11.500 0.000 11.250

4 DE HAAN Lize (96) De Hazenkamp/TTA 1
1.600 9.200 3.100 8.100 3.600 7.400 3.300 7.750

44.050
0.000 10.800 0.000 11.200 0.000 11.000 0.000 11.050

5 FRENAY Soleya (8) Volontaires Dison/Evolution Gym Club
3.400 8.300 2.400 7.200 3.300 8.100 3.100 7.550

43.050
0.300 11.400 0.000 9.600 0.000 11.400 0.000 10.650



6 FEUERHOLZ Iris (30) Le Réveil Bettembourg 1
3.200 8.800 2.300 6.100 3.800 7.850 3.200 7.700

42.850
0.100 11.900 0.000 8.400 0.000 11.650 0.000 10.900

7 PETRY Janice (87) Nordstad Turnveräin
3.200 8.950 2.400 7.900 2.200 8.050 2.400 7.700

42.800
0.000 12.150 0.000 10.300 0.000 10.250 0.000 10.100

8 BARTHOLOMEEUSEN Ziva  (43) Gymnasia 1
3.200 8.500 2.500 7.750 3.300 6.750 2.200 8.300

42.500
0.000 11.700 0.000 10.250 0.000 10.050 0.000 10.500

9 MAROCHI Valentina (3) FLgym
3.200 9.150 3.000 4.000 4.000 7.450 2.800 8.100

41.700
0.000 12.350 0.000 7.000 0.000 11.450 0.000 10.900

10 NEKVASILOVA Julie (121) GYMPRA - Gymnasticka Akademie Praha 
3.200 8.650 2.000 7.500 3.800 6.650 2.700 7.300

41.700
0.100 11.750 0.000 9.500 0.000 10.450 0.000 10.000

11 TRIA Debora (28) Le Réveil Bettembourg 1
3.200 8.750 2.100 6.950 3.100 6.650 2.700 8.300

41.650
0.000 11.950 0.000 9.050 0.100 9.650 0.000 11.000

12 PEELEN Lola (6) Volontaires Dison/Evolution Gym Club
3.400 8.150 2.700 6.050 3.700 6.850 3.000 7.600

41.350
0.100 11.450 0.000 8.750 0.000 10.550 0.000 10.600

13 GELINCK Brin (101) De Hazenkamp/TTA 2
1.600 8.900 3.200 6.650 3.600 6.000 2.900 7.750

40.600
0.000 10.500 0.000 9.850 0.000 9.600 0.000 10.650

14 GEENSE Eva (79) Pro Patria Zoetermeer
1.600 8.700 1.900 6.350 2.800 7.950 2.800 8.050

40.150
0.000 10.300 0.000 8.250 0.000 10.750 0.000 10.850

15 NIEMEIJER Rianne (95) De Hazenkamp/TTA 1
1.600 8.650 2.700 6.900 3.400 6.050 3.100 7.100

39.500
0.000 10.250 0.000 9.600 0.000 9.450 0.000 10.200

16 DE KORT Siya (80) Pro Patria Zoetermeer
1.600 8.600 1.900 6.550 3.200 7.200 2.600 7.600

39.250
0.000 10.200 0.000 8.450 0.000 10.400 0.000 10.200

17 STRUYVEN Nora (19) Les flammes essor
2.400 8.400 1.200 6.350 3.400 7.400 2.300 7.600

39.050
0.000 10.800 0.000 7.550 0.000 10.800 0.000 9.900

18 DE COSTER Capucine (108) La Sauterelle
1.600 9.050 1.900 6.700 3.000 7.550 2.400 7.150

39.050
0.000 10.650 0.000 8.600 0.000 10.550 0.300 9.250

19 MALAISE Lyne (55) Club de Tinlot
1.600 9.000 1.900 6.000 3.200 7.300 2.700 7.600

39.000
0.300 10.300 0.000 7.900 0.000 10.500 0.000 10.300

20 FLERES Ninon (59) ABC GYM Dinant
3.200 7.050 1.800 5.650 3.400 7.350 2.000 8.400

38.850
0.000 10.250 0.000 7.450 0.000 10.750 0.000 10.400

21 SCHEURWATER Pien (78) Pro Patria Zoetermeer
1.600 8.800 2.800 5.400 2.700 7.250 2.200 8.100

38.850
0.000 10.400 0.000 8.200 0.000 9.950 0.000 10.300

22 MOGNALI Anna (146) Casati Arcore 1
1.600 8.350 2.300 7.250 3.500 6.250 2.200 6.950

38.400
0.000 9.950 0.000 9.550 0.000 9.750 0.000 9.150

23 CHARLIER Lily (60) ABC GYM Dinant
1.600 8.800 1.800 6.350 2.700 7.150 2.200 7.700

38.300
0.000 10.400 0.000 8.150 0.000 9.850 0.000 9.900

24 FLOR Ylenia (86) Nordstad Turnveräin
2.400 8.600 2.400 7.150 3.300 5.300 2.300 6.800

38.250
0.000 11.000 0.000 9.550 0.000 8.600 0.000 9.100

25 CASTOLDI Selene (147) Casati Arcore 2
1.600 8.550 2.700 6.950 2.500 7.000 2.100 6.850

38.250
0.000 10.150 0.000 9.650 0.000 9.500 0.000 8.950

26 LUTUMBA Olivia (48) Gymnasia 1
1.600 8.800 1.600 6.500 2.400 7.300 2.200 7.800

38.200
0.000 10.400 0.000 8.100 0.000 9.700 0.000 10.000

27 VISSER Kiki (102) De Hazenkamp/TTA 2
1.600 8.350 2.400 6.750 3.000 6.550 2.600 6.900

38.150
0.000 9.950 0.000 9.150 0.000 9.550 0.000 9.500

28 GUSTIN Lilou (58) ABC GYM Dinant
1.600 9.000 1.900 4.550 3.200 7.600 2.000 7.850

37.700
0.000 10.600 0.000 6.450 0.000 10.800 0.000 9.850

29 GONDRY Molly  (45) Gymnasia 1
1.600 8.300 1.800 6.750 2.300 6.500 2.700 7.750

37.700
0.000 9.900 0.000 8.550 0.000 8.800 0.000 10.450

30 VOLDER Evi (103) De Hazenkamp/TTA 2
1.600 8.300 2.400 6.350 2.500 6.700 2.100 7.300

37.150
0.000 9.900 0.000 8.750 0.000 9.200 0.100 9.300

31 SODAHON Francoise (46) Gymnasia 1
1.600 7.750 1.800 6.350 2.000 6.950 2.700 7.900

37.050
0.000 9.350 0.000 8.150 0.000 8.950 0.000 10.600

BDU547
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32 ORLANS Eleana (47) Gymnasia 2
1.600 7.850 1.800 6.900 3.000 5.650 2.000 8.000

36.800
0.000 9.450 0.000 8.700 0.000 8.650 0.000 10.000

33 BOUCHE Elea (37) Le Réveil Bettembourg 2
2.000 8.650 1.000 5.400 2.400 5.750 2.000 7.600

34.800
0.000 10.650 0.000 6.400 0.000 8.150 0.000 9.600

34 KIEKENS Elyne (49) Gymnasia 2
1.600 7.950 1.700 5.300 2.500 5.750 2.000 7.700

34.000
0.000 9.550 0.500 6.500 0.000 8.250 0.000 9.700

35 SANTINI CANAIS Kaena (136) L’Etoile Rumelange
1.600 8.600 1.100 4.750 1.200 4.500 0.600 8.250

30.600
0.000 10.200 0.000 5.850 0.000 5.700 0.000 8.850

36 DE ROND Pien (98) De Hazenkamp/TTA 1
0.000 0.000 1.800 6.750 3.400 7.600 2.400 7.900

29.850
0.000 0.000 0.000 8.550 0.000 11.000 0.000 10.300

37 ELFADILI Soumaya (44) Gymnasia 1
0.000 0.000 1.800 6.600 3.000 6.800 2.000 7.650

27.850
0.000 0.000 0.000 8.400 0.000 9.800 0.000 9.650

38 BAGUETTE Zoé (7) Volontaires Dison/Evolution Gym Club
0.000 0.000 1.800 7.000 2.700 7.800 0.000 0.000

19.300
0.000 0.000 0.000 8.800 0.000 10.500 0.000 0.000

39 BRENNER Sophie (29) Le Réveil Bettembourg 1
0.000 0.000 1.200 6.600 2.400 6.050 0.000 0.000

16.250
0.000 0.000 0.000 7.800 0.000 8.450 0.000 0.000

Category: Jeunes Espoirs
D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 ULJEE Yuna (117) Turnz Amsterdam Gymnastics
4.200 9.250 3.200 7.300 4.800 6.400 4.100 7.650

46.700
0.000 13.450 0.000 10.500 0.100 11.100 0.100 11.650

2 CHUKWU Jaylee (115) Turnz Amsterdam Gymnastics
3.600 8.950 2.900 7.100 4.400 6.800 4.400 7.900

45.950
0.100 12.450 0.000 10.000 0.000 11.200 0.000 12.300

3 METZ Fenne (68) De Hazenkamp Gymsports Nijmegen
3.200 8.500 2.100 7.600 3.900 6.650 3.300 6.350

41.500
0.100 11.600 0.000 9.700 0.000 10.550 0.000 9.650

4 KOPACKOVA Anezka (122) GYMPRA - Gymnasticka Akademie Praha
3.400 8.350 1.000 7.650 3.800 6.250 3.000 7.950

41.400
0.000 11.750 0.000 8.650 0.000 10.050 0.000 10.950

5 DEBOSSCHERE Chloé (126) Gym Wardin / Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.400 8.400 1.400 6.400 3.600 6.250 3.300 7.150

39.900
0.000 11.800 0.000 7.800 0.000 9.850 0.000 10.450

6 POQUETTE Eléonore  (125) Gym Wardin / Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.200 8.750 1.100 6.150 3.300 6.550 3.200 7.300

39.550
0.000 11.950 0.000 7.250 0.000 9.850 0.000 10.500

7 HENNINK Vivienne (67) Turnz Amsterdam Gymnastics
3.400 8.750 1.200 6.600 4.000 5.950 4.300 5.250

39.350
0.000 12.150 0.000 7.800 0.100 9.850 0.000 9.550

8 LIOSSINI Veronica (149) Casati Arcore
3.400 8.000 1.200 7.550 3.400 5.700 2.800 7.150

39.200
0.000 11.400 0.000 8.750 0.000 9.100 0.000 9.950

9 AZORNE Margaux (109) La Sauterelle
1.600 7.750 1.000 7.250 3.000 7.700 2.900 7.850

39.050
0.000 9.350 0.000 8.250 0.000 10.700 0.000 10.750

10 MANTOVALIE Chiara (148) Casati Arcore
3.400 8.950 2.600 6.350 3.400 5.100 4.000 5.250

39.050
0.000 12.350 0.000 8.950 0.000 8.500 0.000 9.250

11 DARTOIS Fanny (62) ABC Gym Dinant
1.600 8.700 1.000 7.150 2.700 6.650 2.900 7.500

38.200
0.000 10.300 0.000 8.150 0.000 9.350 0.000 10.400

12 STEFFEN Alexia (137) Kunstturnen Gym Berner Oberland
2.400 8.300 1.000 7.000 2.600 7.150 2.600 7.050

38.100
0.000 10.700 0.000 8.000 0.000 9.750 0.000 9.650

13 GROSSEN Emiline (61) ABC Gym Dinant
1.600 8.050 1.100 6.900 3.100 6.600 2.700 7.850

37.900
0.000 9.650 0.000 8.000 0.000 9.700 0.000 10.550

14 LINDNER Marte (66) De Hazenkamp Gymsports Nijmegen
1.600 7.700 2.000 6.050 3.400 6.400 3.400 7.050

37.500
0.000 9.300 0.000 8.050 0.100 9.700 0.000 10.450

15 MERSCH Lynn (32) Le Réveil Bettembourg 2
3.400 8.150 0.800 6.400 3.100 5.150 3.100 7.650

37.350
0.300 11.250 0.000 7.200 0.100 8.150 0.000 10.750



16 BAGUETTE Eva (11) Volontaires Dison
2.000 8.650 1.100 6.650 3.200 6.400 2.900 6.350

37.250
0.000 10.650 0.000 7.750 0.000 9.600 0.000 9.250

17 PELLEGROMS Clara (63) ABC Gym Dinant
3.200 8.800 0.800 5.650 3.000 5.200 2.900 7.400

36.950
0.000 12.000 0.000 6.450 0.000 8.200 0.000 10.300

18 NOSBUSCH Elea (34) Le Réveil Bettembourg
2.400 9.050 0.800 6.800 2.800 5.700 2.200 6.950

36.700
0.000 11.450 0.000 7.600 0.000 8.500 0.000 9.150

19 DEMARET Louise (104) Gym Club La Courtoise
3.200 7.950 2.100 5.550 3.700 4.100 3.000 6.900

36.500
0.000 11.150 0.000 7.650 0.000 7.800 0.000 9.900

20 VLIEGEN Inaya (9) Volontaires Dison
3.200 8.550 1.000 6.400 3.100 5.650 2.900 5.400

36.200
0.000 11.750 0.000 7.400 0.000 8.750 0.000 8.300

21 SOHET Violette (38) Les Spirous ANTHEIT
2.400 8.400 0.800 6.100 3.000 5.800 3.000 6.650

36.150
0.000 10.800 0.000 6.900 0.000 8.800 0.000 9.650

22 STAMPFLI Ashira (81) Turnsport Rüti
2.400 8.050 1.300 6.900 2.900 4.400 3.000 6.700

35.550
0.000 10.450 0.000 8.200 0.100 7.200 0.000 9.700

23 PONCELET Lucie (110) La Sauterelle
1.600 8.400 0.900 5.650 3.000 6.000 2.300 7.050

34.900
0.000 10.000 0.000 6.550 0.000 9.000 0.000 9.350

24 SEDAGHATIAN Lina (90) Nordstad Turnveräin
2.400 7.800 1.200 7.050 3.400 3.600 3.100 6.450

34.900
0.000 10.200 0.000 8.250 0.100 6.900 0.000 9.550

25 DA COSTA MATOS Leila (31) Le Réveil Bettembourg
2.600 8.800 0.700 4.250 3.000 5.950 2.300 7.250

34.750
0.100 11.300 0.000 4.950 0.000 8.950 0.000 9.550

26 ARENDT Liz (91) Nordstad Turnveräin
1.600 8.550 1.000 7.000 3.200 4.700 2.200 6.500

34.750
0.000 10.150 0.000 8.000 0.000 7.900 0.000 8.700

27 BAUMANN Fiona (83) Turnsport Rüti
2.400 7.900 1.300 6.300 2.700 6.150 2.100 5.800

34.650
0.000 10.300 0.000 7.600 0.000 8.850 0.000 7.900

28 MESSMER Mirka (138) Kunstturnen Gym Berner Oberland
2.400 8.500 0.800 5.350 2.300 5.750 1.900 7.250

34.250
0.000 10.900 0.000 6.150 0.000 8.050 0.000 9.150

29 ZUBER Maria (33) Le Réveil Bettembourg
2.400 8.850 0.600 5.550 2.800 6.100 2.100 5.850

34.250
0.000 11.250 0.000 6.150 0.000 8.900 0.000 7.950

30 GUSTIN Marie (163) Léglise
2.000 8.450 1.000 3.400 3.000 6.850 3.100 6.100

33.900
0.000 10.450 0.000 4.400 0.000 9.850 0.000 9.200

31 QUATTRONE Giulia (82) Turnsport Rüti
3.400 8.400 1.100 7.000 2.600 4.800 2.500 7.250

32.950
0.000 11.800 4.000 4.100 0.100 7.300 0.000 9.750

32 FIERIN Maud (14) Nivelles-Houdeng
1.600 8.850 0.800 7.300 3.100 5.000 2.300 7.000

31.950
0.000 10.450 4.000 4.100 0.000 8.100 0.000 9.300

33 ROLAIN Alicia  (50) Club de Tinlot
0.000 0.000 1.200 7.350 2.700 7.150 2.600 7.400

28.300
0.000 0.000 0.000 8.550 0.000 9.850 0.100 9.900

34 DAS DORES DA SILVA Eléonore (15) Nivelles-Houdeng
2.400 8.450 0.700 5.850 3.000 3.700 1.000 6.350

26.950
0.000 10.850 4.000 2.550 0.000 6.700 0.500 6.850

35 DOLLE Louise (161) Léglise
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.100 6.350 3.100 6.200

18.750
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.450 0.000 9.300

36 WURDINGER Juniper (114) Turnz Amsterdam Gymnastics
0.000 0.000 3.000 6.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

9.400
0.000 0.000 0.000 9.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

37 DEBRA Charlie (162) Léglise
0.000 0.000 0.900 6.450 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

7.350
0.000 0.000 0.000 7.350 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000



Category: Open
D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 Turnz Amsterdam Gymnastics
3.000 8.800 2.700 6.800 4.000 7.600 4.000 7.050

43.950
0.000 11.800 0.000 9.500 0.000 11.600 0.000 11.050

2 VAN EIJNDHOVEN Liz (69) De Hazenkamp Gymsports Nijmegen
3.600 8.200 2.600 7.300 4.900 5.900 4.000 6.850

42.650
0.300 11.500 0.000 9.900 0.000 10.800 0.400 10.450

3 GOFFARD Célia (129) Gym Wardin / Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.400 8.800 1.300 6.800 3.600 6.600 3.400 7.300

41.200
0.000 12.200 0.000 8.100 0.000 10.200 0.000 10.700

4 HELLA Lylou (51) Club de Tinlot
3.200 8.500 1.500 7.800 3.600 7.200 3.000 6.300

41.000
0.100 11.600 0.000 9.300 0.000 10.800 0.000 9.300

5 MAUREL Solenne (113) La Sauterelle
2.400 8.950 1.100 7.800 3.100 7.250 3.200 7.100

40.900
0.000 11.350 0.000 8.900 0.000 10.350 0.000 10.300

6 GLINEUR Anaëlle (41) Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.400 8.400 1.500 7.450 3.400 6.500 3.300 6.900

40.850
0.000 11.800 0.000 8.950 0.000 9.900 0.000 10.200

7 RICHARDSON Naomi (70) De Hazenkamp Gymsports Nijmegen
3.000 8.300 2.100 7.650 4.500 4.750 4.200 6.500

40.600
0.000 11.300 0.000 9.750 0.100 9.150 0.300 10.400

8 WIART Laly (64) ABC Gym Dinant
1.600 9.100 1.300 7.650 2.800 7.400 2.900 7.800

40.550
0.000 10.700 0.000 8.950 0.000 10.200 0.000 10.700

9 VAN LOOY Jeanne (127) Gym Wardin / Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.400 8.550 1.200 6.150 3.500 7.300 2.900 6.550

39.550
0.000 11.950 0.000 7.350 0.000 10.800 0.000 9.450

10  PIRLOT Constance (53) Club de Tinlot
3.200 8.700 1.000 7.100 3.100 6.550 3.000 6.650

39.300
0.000 11.900 0.000 8.100 0.000 9.650 0.000 9.650

11 PALERMINI Sarah (42) Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.000 8.800 1.200 4.950 3.100 7.500 3.500 7.000

38.950
0.000 11.800 0.000 6.150 0.000 10.600 0.100 10.400

12 STANKOVA Michaela (123) GYMPRA - Gymnasticka Akademie Praha
3.400 7.650 1.300 7.800 3.800 5.650 2.600 6.900

38.800
0.300 10.750 0.000 9.100 0.000 9.450 0.000 9.500

13 GILLET Valentine (12) Volontaires Dison
3.200 8.300 1.100 7.050 3.600 5.250 3.400 6.750

38.650
0.000 11.500 0.000 8.150 0.000 8.850 0.000 10.150

14 BUHOLZER Seraina (139) Kunstturnen Gym Berner Oberland
2.400 8.350 1.000 7.050 2.600 7.750 2.800 6.400

38.350
0.000 10.750 0.000 8.050 0.000 10.350 0.000 9.200

15 POLARD Camille (52) Club de Tinlot
3.200 8.400 1.000 6.350 3.100 7.250 3.100 5.800

37.800
0.100 11.500 0.000 7.350 0.000 10.350 0.300 8.600

16 BRENNER Kiara (35) Le Réveil Bettembourg
3.200 8.600 0.700 6.300 3.300 6.150 3.000 6.400

37.650
0.000 11.800 0.000 7.000 0.000 9.450 0.000 9.400

17 GALBIALI Viola (150) Casati Arcore
3.200 6.600 2.000 5.450 4.100 5.600 3.700 7.100

37.450
0.300 9.500 0.000 7.450 0.000 9.700 0.000 10.800

18 KELLETER Elisa (54) Club de Tinlot
3.200 8.300 1.000 6.750 2.900 6.600 3.300 5.500

37.450
0.100 11.400 0.000 7.750 0.000 9.500 0.000 8.800

19 DE NIL Clara (106) Gym Club La Courtoise
2.200 9.150 1.400 6.350 2.800 4.550 3.300 7.350

37.100
0.000 11.350 0.000 7.750 0.000 7.350 0.000 10.650

20 HEIM Noée (140) Kunstturnen Gym Berner Oberland
3.200 7.750 0.800 5.100 2.500 7.500 2.800 7.350

37.000
0.000 10.950 0.000 5.900 0.000 10.000 0.000 10.150

21 GILLET Lucie (13) Volontaires Dison
3.400 8.250 1.200 6.400 3.400 4.700 3.400 6.150

36.900
0.000 11.650 0.000 7.600 0.000 8.100 0.000 9.550

22 BEMELMANS Astrid (111) La Sauterelle
3.400 8.250 1.000 6.400 3.400 4.400 3.000 6.850

36.700
0.000 11.650 0.000 7.400 0.000 7.800 0.000 9.850

23 BOEDTS Alizée (112) La Sauterelle
1.600 9.100 1.200 6.600 2.400 6.250 2.900 6.650

36.700
0.000 10.700 0.000 7.800 0.000 8.650 0.000 9.550

WIEGERS Franka (118)



24 BARSY Clara (40) Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.400 9.050 1.000 5.150 3.100 5.050 2.600 7.300

36.550
0.100 12.350 0.000 6.150 0.000 8.150 0.000 9.900

25 SIEBENBOUR Norah (39) Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.400 8.500 0.800 5.900 3.100 5.700 2.300 6.950

36.550
0.100 11.800 0.000 6.700 0.000 8.800 0.000 9.250

26 FORTIN Clémence (128) Gym Wardin / Les Spirous ANTHEIT
3.400 8.000 0.900 7.700 3.100 4.000 2.700 6.800

36.500
0.000 11.400 0.000 8.600 0.100 7.000 0.000 9.500

27 THILL Shana (133) L’Etoile Rumelange
3.200 8.450 0.900 6.550 4.000 5.250 3.100 5.000

36.450
0.000 11.650 0.000 7.450 0.000 9.250 0.000 8.100

28 COLLART Alexis (65) ABC Gym Dinant
1.600 9.000 1.000 6.350 2.900 5.800 2.800 6.900

36.050
0.000 10.600 0.000 7.350 0.000 8.700 0.300 9.400

29 STEFFEN Saskia (141) Kunstturnen Gym Berner Oberland
2.600 8.250 0.800 6.500 2.600 5.650 2.000 7.350

35.750
0.000 10.850 0.000 7.300 0.000 8.250 0.000 9.350

30 BISTRUP Frida (36) Le Réveil Bettembourg
2.400 8.900 0.500 7.400 2.900 7.250 2.800 7.550

35.700
0.000 11.300 4.000 3.900 0.000 10.150 0.000 10.350

31 BAUDART Lorena (17) Nivelles-Houdeng
2.600 8.550 0.900 6.600 3.200 4.700 3.000 6.050

35.500
0.000 11.150 0.000 7.500 0.100 7.800 0.000 9.050

32 ROS Aimy (16) Nivelles-Houdeng
3.400 8.550 0.800 5.300 3.300 6.300 3.400 6.900

33.950
0.000 11.950 4.000 2.100 0.000 9.600 0.000 10.300

33 ARNOULD Vanina (164) Léglise
3.200 7.550 0.900 4.450 2.700 4.700 3.000 6.050

32.350
0.100 10.650 0.000 5.350 0.000 7.400 0.100 8.950

34 STRAET Claire (10) Volontaires Dison
2.000 8.500 0.900 4.600 3.000 5.150 2.100 5.600

31.850
0.000 10.500 0.000 5.500 0.000 8.150 0.000 7.700

35 GRUGEON Nina (105) Gym Club La Courtoise
1.600 9.650 0.800 6.250 3.500 3.550 3.100 6.650

30.600
0.000 11.250 4.000 3.050 0.400 6.650 0.100 9.650

36 ALBA Emilie (93) Nordstad Turnveräin
3.400 8.300 0.900 6.500 0.000 0.000 2.200 6.650

23.850
0.100 11.600 4.000 3.400 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.850

37 MORDENTI Céleste (2) FLgym
0.000 0.000 3.900 7.350 4.500 7.100 0.000 0.000

22.850
0.000 0.000 0.000 11.250 0.000 11.600 0.000 0.000

38 MAZAY Elena (165) Léglise
0.000 0.000 0.900 4.700 2.700 6.050 3.100 5.150

22.600
0.000 0.000 0.000 5.600 0.000 8.750 0.000 8.250

39 PALERMO Mica (92) Nordstad Turnveräin
3.200 8.250 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.400 6.200

20.050
0.000 11.450 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.600

40 PESOVA Dorota  (124) GYMPRA - Gymnasticka Akademie Praha
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.300 5.800 0.000 0.000

9.100
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.100 0.000 0.000

41 DUDA Nora (18) Nivelles-Houdeng
0.000 0.000 1.000 6.800 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

7.800
0.000 0.000 0.000 7.800 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

BDU547
Highlight



KV Christmas Cup 2023

Category: Men Poussins
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 LU Youqi (77) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.800 7.867 0.600 8.400 1.200 8.600 1.600 9.467 1.500 8.500 0.800 8.600

58.634
0.000 9.667 0.000 9.000 0.300 9.500 0.000 11.067 0.000 10.000 0.000 9.400

2 AMJAD TOUSI Milad (74) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.800 6.800 0.600 8.300 1.200 8.567 1.600 9.300 1.200 8.733 0.600 8.667

56.767
0.300 8.300 0.000 8.900 0.300 9.467 0.000 10.900 0.000 9.933 0.000 9.267

3 KRIER Fynn (66) Aurore Oetrange
1.400 8.867 0.800 8.500 1.200 8.233 1.600 9.000 1.200 8.400 0.300 8.400

55.600
0.000 10.267 0.000 9.300 0.300 9.133 0.000 10.600 0.000 9.600 2.000 6.700

4 DELL Jayden (75) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.400 7.200 0.400 8.450 1.000 8.467 1.600 8.400 1.200 7.200 0.400 8.767

54.184
0.000 8.600 0.000 8.850 0.300 9.167 0.000 10.000 0.000 8.400 0.000 9.167

5 HEIL Henri Paul (76) Saarländischer Turnerbund 1
1.800 6.833 0.300 8.900 1.000 8.833 1.600 9.233 1.200 6.767 0.500 8.300

50.966
0.000 8.633 2.000 7.200 0.300 9.533 0.000 10.833 0.000 7.967 2.000 6.800

Category: Men Benjamins
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 ANSELM Jacques (24) Comité régional Grand Est 1
2.900 8.200 2.100 8.650 2.700 8.500 3.200 8.967 2.100 8.900 2.100 8.900

66.617
0.300 10.800 0.300 10.450 0.000 11.200 0.000 12.167 0.000 11.000 0.000 11.000

2 GOUBLAIRE Ethan (23) Comité régional Grand Est 1
2.700 8.833 1.700 8.400 1.700 8.833 2.400 9.000 2.100 9.367 2.100 9.100

65.633
0.300 11.233 0.000 10.100 0.300 10.233 0.000 11.400 0.000 11.467 0.000 11.200

3 SANTUCCI Tiléo (25) Comité régional Grand Est 1
3.700 8.100 1.900 7.850 1.900 8.867 3.200 9.100 2.100 9.000 1.900 8.900

65.617
0.300 11.500 0.300 9.450 0.300 10.467 0.000 12.300 0.000 11.100 0.000 10.800

4 TAS Clément (26) Comité régional Grand Est 1
2.700 8.267 1.700 7.700 1.900 8.133 2.200 9.100 2.100 8.333 1.900 8.433

61.566
0.300 10.667 0.300 9.100 0.300 9.733 0.000 11.300 0.000 10.433 0.000 10.333

5 WAGNER Louis (67) Aurore Oetrange
1.900 8.833 0.900 8.950 1.300 8.767 1.600 9.600 1.500 8.167 0.600 8.900

58.117
0.300 10.433 0.300 9.550 0.300 9.767 0.000 11.200 0.000 9.667 2.000 7.500

6 INOCENCIO Jadyson (68) Aurore Oetrange
1.500 8.767 0.900 8.450 1.300 8.333 1.600 9.400 1.500 8.333 0.600 9.067

56.850
0.300 9.967 0.300 9.050 0.300 9.333 0.000 11.000 0.000 9.833 2.000 7.667

7 RAFEINER Tobias (42) Turnsport Niederösterreich 2
2.100 7.867 1.300 7.200 1.500 8.833 1.600 8.500 1.500 6.800 1.700 6.833

55.133
0.300 9.667 0.000 8.500 0.300 10.033 0.000 10.100 0.000 8.300 0.000 8.533

8 HEINDRICKS Luca (55) Gym Club Malmedy
1.700 8.133 0.600 8.500 1.300 8.567 1.600 9.100 0.800 7.967 0.700 8.300

54.367
0.300 9.533 2.300 6.800 0.300 9.567 0.000 10.700 0.000 8.767 0.000 9.000

9 KYRYLENKO Andrii (39) Turnsport Niederösterreich 2
1.900 8.767 1.700 6.700 1.500 8.833 1.600 9.200 1.700 6.133 0.900 5.633

51.666
0.300 10.367 0.300 8.100 0.300 10.033 0.000 10.800 2.000 5.833 0.000 6.533

10 MARTINHO Livio (10) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
1.900 6.233 0.900 7.100 1.600 6.700 1.600 8.433 1.100 7.167 0.700 8.533

51.066
0.300 7.833 0.300 7.700 0.300 8.000 0.000 10.033 0.000 8.267 0.000 9.233

11 VERMEESCH Thibault (56) Gym Club Malmedy
1.300 7.433 0.600 7.950 1.200 8.733 1.600 8.600 0.900 7.600 0.500 5.633

47.149
0.300 8.433 2.300 6.250 2.300 7.633 0.000 10.200 0.000 8.500 0.000 6.133



Category: Men Minimes
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 GASPAR Hugo (57) Gym Club Malmedy
4.000 8.633 3.600 8.300 3.200 8.100 4.000 7.567 3.900 8.667 2.200 8.400

69.967
0.000 12.633 0.000 11.900 0.300 11.000 0.300 11.267 0.000 12.567 0.000 10.600

2 ATAMNA Mael (21) Comité régional Grand Est 2
4.200 7.767 3.200 7.800 2.700 8.333 3.200 8.667 3.100 9.000 3.600 7.100

68.567
0.100 11.867 0.000 11.000 0.000 11.033 0.000 11.867 0.000 12.100 0.000 10.700

3 HUL-CHEA Alex (22) Comité régional Grand Est 2
3.600 8.333 1.600 7.900 2.200 8.467 3.200 9.033 2.800 8.500 2.400 8.233

65.666
0.000 11.933 0.300 9.200 0.300 10.367 0.000 12.233 0.000 11.300 0.000 10.633

4 CLAUSEN Ilan (20) Comité régional Grand Est 2
2.600 8.433 2.400 8.050 2.000 9.000 1.600 9.400 2.400 9.300 2.800 7.967

65.050
0.300 10.733 0.300 10.150 0.300 10.700 0.000 11.000 0.000 11.700 0.000 10.767

5 FRANCIUS Aymerik (19) Comité régional Grand Est 2
3.400 8.300 1.600 6.950 2.200 8.333 2.400 8.967 2.800 8.433 2.000 8.800

63.283
0.300 11.400 0.300 8.250 0.300 10.233 0.000 11.367 0.000 11.233 0.000 10.800

6 NIS Achille (65) Gym Phenix
2.200 8.633 1.000 9.200 1.600 8.833 1.600 9.700 1.800 8.433 1.600 8.533

62.232
0.300 10.533 0.300 9.900 0.300 10.133 0.000 11.300 0.000 10.233 0.000 10.133

7 FERRIER Tom (33) La Sauterelle 1
2.600 8.267 1.000 9.200 2.000 8.467 2.200 8.633 2.000 7.700 1.800 7.667

60.634
0.300 10.567 0.300 9.900 0.300 10.167 0.000 10.833 0.000 9.700 0.000 9.467

8 DELAHAYE Hugo (32) La Sauterelle 1
2.600 8.067 1.000 9.300 1.800 8.667 2.400 7.933 2.200 7.333 2.000 8.133

60.533
0.300 10.367 0.300 10.000 0.300 10.167 0.000 10.333 0.000 9.533 0.000 10.133

9 HEINDRICKS Félix (58) Gym Club Malmedy
2.200 8.500 1.200 7.600 1.600 8.667 2.200 8.833 2.400 7.500 2.000 8.233

60.033
0.300 10.400 0.300 8.500 0.300 9.967 0.000 11.033 0.000 9.900 0.000 10.233

10 GURSCHLER Jonathan (40) Turnsport Niederösterreich 1
2.600 8.867 1.600 6.950 1.800 8.833 1.600 9.233 2.000 8.600 1.600 6.567

59.350
0.300 11.167 0.300 8.250 0.300 10.333 0.000 10.833 0.000 10.600 0.000 8.167

11 RABE Jonas (80) Saarländischer Turnerbund 2
2.400 8.567 1.600 8.000 1.600 8.267 2.200 8.700 2.000 8.067 0.800 7.567

58.768
0.300 10.667 0.300 9.300 0.300 9.567 0.100 10.800 0.000 10.067 0.000 8.367

12 SCHINKOVICH Matteo (44) Turnsport Niederösterreich 1
2.400 7.500 1.800 7.700 1.800 9.000 1.600 9.333 2.000 7.700 0.800 7.700

58.733
0.300 9.600 0.000 9.500 0.300 10.500 0.000 10.933 0.000 9.700 0.000 8.500

13 TRAUTH Sebastian (43) Turnsport Niederösterreich 1
2.400 7.567 1.400 6.900 2.000 8.833 2.200 8.300 2.200 7.200 2.000 8.133

58.233
0.300 9.667 0.300 8.000 0.300 10.533 0.000 10.500 0.000 9.400 0.000 10.133

14 STEINMETZ Max (81) Saarländischer Turnerbund 2
4.400 4.033 2.800 6.400 2.400 7.933 4.000 8.233 2.600 6.167 2.000 7.400

57.966
0.000 8.433 0.000 9.200 0.300 10.033 0.100 12.133 0.000 8.767 0.000 9.400

15 HEIL Philipp (79) Saarländischer Turnerbund 2
2.800 7.700 2.000 8.300 1.800 7.533 2.200 7.767 2.000 8.200 1.500 7.100

57.900
0.300 10.200 0.300 10.000 0.300 9.033 0.100 9.867 0.000 10.200 0.000 8.600

16 ECKHART Philipp (41) Turnsport Niederösterreich 2
2.600 7.600 1.600 6.900 1.800 7.800 1.600 9.100 2.000 7.600 1.600 7.700

57.000
0.300 9.900 0.300 8.200 0.300 9.300 0.000 10.700 0.000 9.600 0.000 9.300

17 WANGEN Louis (12) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
3.000 8.233 1.600 4.450 1.800 8.633 2.200 8.933 1.800 8.100 1.200 7.467

56.816
0.300 10.933 0.000 6.050 0.300 10.133 0.000 11.133 0.000 9.900 0.000 8.667

18 VANVREKOM Léo (36) La Sauterelle 2
1.800 8.767 1.000 8.300 1.800 8.567 2.000 8.467 1.600 7.233 1.400 6.733

56.667
0.300 10.267 0.300 9.000 0.300 10.067 0.100 10.367 0.000 8.833 0.000 8.133

19 SANZ PEREZ Hugo (64) Gym Phenix
2.200 8.533 0.900 7.850 1.400 8.533 1.600 9.533 1.400 7.967 0.900 8.267

56.183
0.300 10.433 2.300 6.450 0.300 9.633 0.000 11.133 0.000 9.367 0.000 9.167

20 MONTEIRO Elisio (11) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
2.600 6.833 1.600 4.950 2.000 8.433 2.200 8.533 2.200 7.533 1.800 7.500

55.282
0.300 9.133 0.300 6.250 0.300 10.133 0.000 10.733 0.000 9.733 0.000 9.300

21 BRAHM Gaspard (30) La Sauterelle 1
1.800 8.333 1.000 8.750 1.100 8.233 1.600 8.800 0.700 4.867 0.800 8.133

49.216
0.300 9.833 0.300 9.450 2.300 7.033 0.000 10.400 2.000 3.567 0.000 8.933

22 NIESSEN Nick (13) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
2.000 7.700 0.900 4.050 1.600 6.200 1.600 8.100 1.400 5.700 1.000 5.233

42.583
0.300 9.400 2.300 2.650 0.300 7.500 0.000 9.700 0.000 7.100 0.000 6.233

23 MAUFROID Thomas  (31) La Sauterelle 1
0.000 0.000 1.000 8.350 1.600 8.367 0.000 0.000 1.800 7.267 1.000 6.200

34.984
0.000 0.000 0.300 9.050 0.300 9.667 0.000 0.000 0.000 9.067 0.000 7.200

24 DRUGMAND James  (34) La Sauterelle 2
0.000 0.000 1.000 6.100 1.400 7.833 0.000 0.000 1.200 6.900 0.600 6.133

30.566
0.000 0.000 0.300 6.800 0.300 8.933 0.000 0.000 0.000 8.100 0.000 6.733



25 LEHOUCQ Mathis (35) La Sauterelle 2
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Category: Men Jeunes Espoirs
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 LEFEBURE Jonah (54) FFGym CHN Mons 1
3.800 8.000 3.700 9.000 3.700 8.400 4.000 7.733 3.500 8.800 3.200 7.333

70.466
0.100 11.700 0.000 12.700 0.300 11.800 0.300 11.433 0.000 12.300 0.000 10.533

2 KAYSER Mathis (1) FLgym 1
4.200 7.467 2.900 5.600 3.300 9.100 4.000 9.600 3.100 9.250 3.200 8.100

69.817
0.000 11.667 0.000 8.500 0.000 12.400 0.000 13.600 0.000 12.350 0.000 11.300

3 PALERMO Joy (2) FLgym 1
4.000 8.533 3.500 6.850 2.700 8.800 3.200 9.267 3.000 8.150 2.200 8.100

68.300
0.000 12.533 0.000 10.350 0.000 11.500 0.000 12.467 0.000 11.150 0.000 10.300

4 FRANGAO Leano (15) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
4.200 8.367 2.400 7.900 2.900 8.067 3.200 8.567 3.800 7.650 2.600 8.167

67.818
0.000 12.567 0.000 10.300 0.000 10.967 0.000 11.767 0.000 11.450 0.000 10.767

5 OLMANST Florient (48) FFGym CHN Mons 1
4.400 7.267 4.600 5.400 3.400 8.833 4.000 8.300 3.900 7.850 3.700 6.033

67.583
0.100 11.567 0.000 10.000 0.000 12.233 0.000 12.300 0.000 11.750 0.000 9.733

6 TAMRI Youssef (60) Gym Phenix 1
3.800 8.100 2.300 8.350 2.200 9.067 3.200 9.167 2.300 8.850 2.000 8.733

67.467
0.000 11.900 0.300 10.350 0.300 10.967 0.000 12.367 0.000 11.150 0.000 10.733

7 DENIS Paul-Loup (53) FFGym CHN Mons 2
4.200 6.600 3.700 6.000 3.900 8.333 1.600 9.433 3.900 6.500 4.000 7.800

65.966
0.000 10.800 0.000 9.700 0.000 12.233 0.000 11.033 0.000 10.400 0.000 11.800

8 DESCAMPS Noam (52) FFGym CHN Mons 1
4.600 6.000 4.100 5.350 3.400 8.067 4.000 8.767 4.000 6.600 3.500 7.667

65.851
0.100 10.500 0.000 9.450 0.000 11.467 0.100 12.667 0.000 10.600 0.000 11.167

9 HELLER Timon (16) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
3.600 7.433 3.300 7.000 4.100 7.100 3.200 8.733 3.900 6.550 3.300 7.733

65.849
0.100 10.933 0.000 10.300 0.000 11.200 0.000 11.933 0.000 10.450 0.000 11.033

10 PÜSCHEL Marius (71) TG-Saar 1
4.100 7.900 4.200 5.000 2.800 7.200 4.000 8.867 3.600 7.350 3.300 7.300

65.617
0.000 12.000 0.000 9.200 0.000 10.000 0.000 12.867 0.000 10.950 0.000 10.600

11 WOLF Martin (45) Turnsport Niederösterreich
3.700 7.533 3.700 5.850 3.800 7.067 4.000 9.033 2.300 9.050 2.200 6.767

64.800
0.000 11.233 0.000 9.550 0.000 10.867 0.200 12.833 0.000 11.350 0.000 8.967

12 SANZ PEREZ Gael (59) La Sauterelle-Gym Phenix
3.300 8.367 2.200 8.600 1.700 8.500 3.200 8.867 2.300 8.100 2.000 7.033

63.267
0.300 11.367 0.300 10.500 0.300 9.900 0.000 12.067 0.000 10.400 0.000 9.033

13 MÜLLER Glen (18) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
4.100 6.700 2.800 4.450 3.500 7.500 2.200 7.433 4.100 7.750 3.800 6.700

60.733
0.000 10.800 0.000 7.250 0.000 11.000 0.300 9.333 0.000 11.850 0.000 10.500

14 MONTEIRO Yanis (14) Société de gymnastique Wiltz
3.400 8.033 3.100 5.950 3.100 7.233 1.600 9.233 2.500 6.650 2.000 8.233

60.332
0.400 11.033 0.000 9.050 0.300 10.033 0.000 10.833 0.000 9.150 0.000 10.233

15 BARTONE Jona (70) TG-Saar 2
3.300 8.400 2.400 5.700 2.900 8.567 3.200 8.900 2.700 8.150 1.600 6.467

58.984
0.000 11.700 0.000 8.100 3.300 8.167 0.000 12.100 0.000 10.850 0.000 8.067

16 ISELIN Nico (17) ZTV Zürcher Turnverband
3.800 4.700 2.300 5.000 2.500 7.833 2.200 8.667 3.300 8.500 2.700 8.100

58.600
0.300 8.200 0.300 7.000 0.300 10.033 0.100 10.767 0.000 11.800 0.000 10.800

17 SCHOLL Dario (73) TG-Saar 2
4.400 6.300 1.500 2.650 2.100 7.367 4.000 8.233 2.300 7.550 1.600 8.067

52.667
0.000 10.700 3.000 1.150 0.300 9.167 0.100 12.133 0.000 9.850 0.000 9.667

18 DEVESSE Julien  (37) La Sauterelle-Gym Phenix
2.900 8.600 1.400 2.500 2.700 7.500 1.600 9.233 2.300 8.400 1.800 6.767

51.400
0.100 11.400 4.000 0.000 0.300 9.900 0.000 10.833 0.000 10.700 0.000 8.567

19 MANGEN Ben (3) FLgym 1
3.600 8.933 2.400 6.650 0.000 0.000 4.000 9.067 3.000 9.250 0.000 0.000

46.900
0.000 12.533 0.000 9.050 0.000 0.000 0.000 13.067 0.000 12.250 0.000 0.000

20 MEUNIER Maxime (38) La Sauterelle-Gym Phenix
2.600 6.733 2.200 2.350 2.300 8.267 2.200 7.900 2.300 7.300 0.900 5.633

45.783
0.000 9.333 0.300 4.250 0.300 10.267 0.300 9.800 0.000 9.600 4.000 2.533

21 ROLIN Maxime (49) FFGym CHN Mons 1
0.000 0.000 3.500 5.750 3.200 8.667 0.000 0.000 4.000 8.200 2.600 8.167

44.084
0.000 0.000 0.000 9.250 0.000 11.867 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.200 0.000 10.767

22 SATO Yukio (72) TG-Saar 2
0.000 0.000 3.000 7.900 2.900 7.333 0.000 0.000 2.800 7.650 2.300 8.300

42.183
0.000 0.000 0.000 10.900 0.000 10.233 0.000 0.000 0.000 10.450 0.000 10.600

23 KIES Yan (7) Le Réveil Bettembourg
4.000 7.533 2.200 4.500 0.000 0.000 4.000 9.167 3.000 7.900 0.000 0.000

42.100
0.200 11.333 0.000 6.700 0.000 0.000 0.000 13.167 0.000 10.900 0.000 0.000
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24 JACQUES Jérémy (27) Gym Club La Courtoise
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.200 6.433 2.200 8.733 2.400 7.100 1.600 7.900

38.266
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.300 8.333 0.000 10.933 0.000 9.500 0.000 9.500

25 MALANE Matis   (9) Le Réveil Bettembourg
3.500 6.767 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 2.200 8.867 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

21.034
0.300 9.967 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.067 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Category: Men Open
D E D E D E D E D E D E

Rank Name Team ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final ND Final Total

1 KOVALENKO Maxim (82) TG-Saar 1
5.200 5.567 5.600 6.100 4.400 8.967 5.200 8.900 4.800 7.450 5.100 7.967

75.051
0.100 10.667 0.000 11.700 0.000 13.367 0.100 14.000 0.000 12.250 0.000 13.067

2 SYNIUKHIN Mykola (85) TG-Saar 2
5.000 7.400 4.500 7.150 3.500 8.000 3.200 8.800 4.800 5.350 3.900 7.667

69.167
0.100 12.300 0.000 11.650 0.000 11.500 0.000 12.000 0.000 10.150 0.000 11.567

3 STEINMETZ Moritz (84) TG-Saar 1
4.100 6.467 4.500 5.550 3.300 7.033 4.000 9.033 4.100 8.400 3.800 8.067

67.750
0.300 10.267 0.000 10.050 0.300 10.033 0.000 13.033 0.000 12.500 0.000 11.867

4 SEGHERS Antoine (62) Gym Phenix 1
4.200 8.133 2.600 5.850 2.800 8.833 4.000 8.767 3.100 8.300 3.100 8.300

67.383
0.000 12.333 0.300 8.150 0.300 11.333 0.000 12.767 0.000 11.400 0.000 11.400

5 LEEMANS Andi (61) Gym Phenix 1
3.900 7.633 2.500 7.250 2.400 8.900 4.000 8.967 2.600 8.150 2.900 7.700

66.300
0.000 11.533 0.300 9.450 0.300 11.000 0.000 12.967 0.000 10.750 0.000 10.600

6 PALICKA Richard (47) Turnsport Niederösterreich
3.200 8.200 3.300 8.200 2.700 8.933 1.600 8.200 2.900 8.800 2.800 7.733

66.266
0.300 11.100 0.000 11.500 0.000 11.633 0.000 9.800 0.000 11.700 0.000 10.533

7 BACCOLINI Bruno (46) Turnsport Niederösterreich
4.000 7.233 3.300 5.000 3.300 7.433 4.000 8.500 3.200 8.050 3.400 7.500

61.916
0.000 11.233 3.000 5.300 0.000 10.733 0.000 12.500 0.000 11.250 0.000 10.900

8 WISEUR Maxence (28) Gym Club La Courtoise
3.900 7.400 3.100 5.100 3.400 7.000 1.800 8.733 2.700 8.300 2.500 7.633

57.666
3.900 7.400 0.000 8.200 0.000 10.400 0.000 10.533 0.000 11.000 0.000 10.133

9 STROMO Carl  (63) Gym Phenix 1
0.000 0.000 2.400 7.650 1.900 8.500 0.000 0.000 2.500 8.650 2.500 8.433

39.233
0.000 0.000 3.000 7.050 0.300 10.100 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.150 0.000 10.933

10 FOLEY Ronen (6) FLgym 1
4.300 8.333 0.000 0.000 2.900 6.600 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.600 7.600

33.033
0.000 12.633 0.000 0.000 0.300 9.200 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 11.200

11 TIBERGHIEN Yannick (29) Gym Club La Courtoise
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 1.700 8.133 1.600 8.933 2.200 6.350 0.000 0.000

24.616
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.300 9.533 0.000 10.533 4.000 4.550 0.000 0.000

12 BRANDENBURGER Quentin (5) FLgym 2
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.900 8.533 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

12.433
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 12.433 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

13 MOUSICHIDIS Daniel (83) TG-Saar 1
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

0.000
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
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KV Christmas Cup 2023

Category: Men Gym Youth Cup
Rank Team Floor Pommel HorseStill Rings Vault Parallel Bars High Bar Total

1 Comité régional Grand Est 2 35.200 30.350 32.100 35.467 35.100 32.267 200.484

2 Comité régional Grand Est 1 33.533 30.000 31.900 35.867 33.567 33.000 197.867

3 Gym Club Malmedy 32.566 27.200 30.534 33.000 31.234 29.833 184.367

4 La Sauterelle 1 30.767 29.350 30.001 31.566 28.300 28.533 178.517

5 Turnsport Niederösterreich 1 30.434 25.750 31.366 32.266 29.700 26.800 176.316

6 Saarländischer Turnerbund 2 29.300 28.500 28.633 32.800 29.034 26.367 174.634

7 Saarländischer Turnerbund 1 26.900 26.750 28.500 32.800 28.333 27.834 171.117

8 Aurore Oetrange 30.667 27.900 28.233 32.800 29.100 21.867 170.567

9 Société de gymnastique Wiltz 29.466 20.000 28.266 31.899 27.900 27.200 164.731

10 Turnsport Niederösterreich 2 29.934 24.800 29.366 31.600 23.733 24.366 163.799

11 La Sauterelle 2 10.267 15.800 19.000 10.367 16.933 14.866 87.233

Category: Men Gym Cup
Rank Team Floor Pommel HorseStill Rings Vault Parallel Bars High Bar Total

1 TG-Saar 1 32.934 30.950 33.400 39.900 35.700 35.534 208.418

2 FFGym CHN Mons 1 33.767 32.150 35.900 36.400 36.250 32.467 206.934

3 FLgym 1 37.699 27.900 33.100 39.134 35.750 32.800 206.383

4 Gym Phenix 1 35.766 27.950 33.300 38.101 33.700 33.066 201.883

5 ZTV Zürcher Turnverband 34.300 27.850 33.167 34.467 35.100 32.600 197.484

6 TG-Saar 2 34.700 30.650 30.900 36.233 31.450 31.834 195.767

7 Turnsport Niederösterreich 33.566 26.350 33.233 35.133 34.300 30.400 192.982

8 La Sauterelle-Gym Phenix 32.100 14.750 30.067 32.700 30.700 20.133 160.450

9 Gym Club La Courtoise 7.400 8.200 28.266 31.999 25.050 19.633 120.548
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